PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Stephen Richard Larter	12/03/2009
Chunqing (Dennis) Jiang	12/03/2009
Thomas Bernhard Oldenburg	12/03/2009
Jennifer Jane Adams	12/04/2009
Kimberley Jane Noke	12/04/2009
Barry Bennett	12/02/2009
lan Donald Gates	12/03/2009
Lloyd Ross Snowdon	12/03/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Gushor Inc.
Street Address:	Unit #15, 3535 Research Road NW
Internal Address:	Calgary, Alberta
City:	T2L 2K8
State/Country:	Canada
Postal Code:	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12526608

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (877)769-7945

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

(650) 839-5070 Phone: Email: jra@fr.com Correspondent Name: Brenda L. Binder

Address Line 1: FISH & RICHARDSON P.C.

Address Line 2: P.O.BOX 1022

PATENT

REEL: 023949 FRAME: 0977

501095464

Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS	ddress Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55440-1022	
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	23461-0009US1	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jeanne Amour	
Total Attachments: 3 source=23461-0009US1 Assignment to Record#page1.tif source=23461-0009US1 Assignment to Record#page2.tif source=23461-0009US1 Assignment to Record#page3.tif		

PATENT REEL: 023949 FRAME: 0978

Attorney Docket No.: 23461-0009US1

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, we, Stephen Richard Larter, of 92 Edenwold Cr. NW, Calgary, Alberta, Canada T3A 3T6; Chunqing (Dennis) Jiang, of 1832 Varsity Estates Dr. NW, Calgary, Alberta T3B 2W9 Canada; Thomas Bernhard Paul Oldenburg, of 209 Arbour Stone Close N.W. Calgary, Alberta T3G 4T1 Canada; Jennifer Jane Adams, of 5618 Heather Run, Houston, TX '7041 USA; Kimberley Jane Noke, of 105 Scenic Acres Terrace NW, Calgary, Alberta T3L 1Y4, Canada; Barry Bennett, of 15 Sweet Water Place, Calgary, Alberta, Canada T3Z 3C6, Ian Donald Gates, of 90 Arbour Lake Drive NW, Calgary, Alberta, Canada T3G 4N7; Lloyd Ross Sr. owdon, of 4904 Brockington Road NW, Calgary, Alberta T2L 1R6, Canada; hereby assign to GUSHOR INC., a corporation of Alberta, Canada, having a place of business at Unit #15, 3535 Research Road NW, Calgary, Alberta T2L 2K8, Canada, and its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are subject of an application for United States Patent signed by us, entitled METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR OBTAINING HEAVY OIL SAMPLES FROM A RESERVOIR SAMPLE, filed December 17, 2009, and assigned U.S. Serial Number 12/526,608, and we authorize and request the attorneys appointed in said application to hereafter complete this assignment by inserting above the filing date and serial number of said application when known; this assignment including said application, any and all United States and foreign patents, utility models, and design registrations granted for any of said inventions or improvements, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes; and we authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in our name or in its own name for patents, utility models, design registrations and like rights of exclusion and for inventors' certificates for said inventions and improvements; and we agree for ourselves and our respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

DATE: 143 2009	sond ht
DATE: 181 37 7009	STEPHEN RICHARD LARTER
DATE: 100 3 700 7	CHUNQING (DENNIS) JIANG
DATE:	THOMAS BERNHARD PAUL OLDENBURG
	JENNIFER JANE ADAMS
DATE: 47 Dec 2004	KIMBERLEY JANE NOKE
DATE: 2 DEC 209	BARRY BENNETT
DATE: 300 Dez. 2009	IAN DONALD GATES
DATE: 5009-02-03	LLOYD ROSS SNOWDON

Assignment Page 2 of 2

10956881.doc

DATE:	
	STEPHEN RICHARD LARTER
DATE:	CHUNQING (DENNIS) JIANG
DATE:	THOMAS BERNHARD PAUL OLDENBURG
DATE (2) ec 4/09	JENNIFER JANE ADAMS
DATE:	KIMBERLEY JANE NOKE
DATE:	BARRY BENNETT
DATE:	IAN DONALD GATES
DATE:	LLOYD ROSS SNOWDON
10956881 doc	

Assignment Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 023949 FRAME: 0981